
1st RACE. (C3) Post 1:30PM CLAIMING $5,000Ashton Feed & Grain
MaGoc Farms

Erika's Tack Shack
PURSE $7,700 4 Furlongs
1 ZIPPY SEASON 40 (LB) 5 M $5,000 125 Martinez, R Pan Am Racing Schindler, K
2 MAXIE LADY 53 (LB) 4 F $5,000 125 Ramos, A Foley, S Foley, S
3 MI KATALEYA 44 (LB) 4 F $5,000 125 Medina, J JZ Racing Stables Wise, J
4 MODERNISTA 46 (LB) 3 F $5,000 121 Cunningham, T Kucera, S Johnson, M
5 NEON MOONLIGHT 46 (LB) 4 F $5,000 125 Birzer, A Gonzalez, H Gonzalez, I
6 MO TA 46 (LB) 3 F $5,000 121 Bailon, V JZ Racing Stables Wise, J

6
2nd RACE. (CS3) Post 1:57PM CLAIMING $10,000Oak Creek Saloon

Cornerstone Bank
PURSE $9,000 6 Furlongs
1 DOUBLE RAP 43 (LB) 4 G $10,000 125 Cunningham, T Kucera, S Johnson, M
2 TIZ RED TIME 49 (LB) 6 G $10,000 125 Bailon, V Caspersen, K Thompson, G
3 BUTHESPRETTY 46 (LB) 4 G $10,000 125 Ramos, A Daniels, Dwight L. and Daniels, Douglas Rivera, G
4 MITOLA 49 (LB) 3 G $10,000 121 Birzer, A D and L Farms Martinez, K
5 PAKULA 55 (LB) 4 G $10,000 125 Pusac, A D and L Farms Martinez, K
6 NOTIME FORMISCHIEF 45 (LB) 4 G $10,000 125 Cardoso, D Hibdon, M Hibdon, M

6
3rd RACE. (C6) Post 2:24PM ALLOWANCEWhite Way Service Station

RAI of Nebraska
Jakubowski Farms

Tiny Towne Academy
PURSE $11,700 6 Furlongs
1 MALIBREW 51 (LB) 4 G 125 Fackler, C Beekman, Ken and Myers, Michael Condon, S
2 ASK ARTHUR 63 (LB) 5 H 125 Pusac, A Davis, J Martinez, K
3 ARMY KID 68 (LB) 5 H 125 Cunningham, T JL Racing LLC Anderson, D
4 MUSICAL 62 (LB) 4 C 125 Birzer, A Placzek, R Martinez, K
5 THREE ECHOES 53 (LB) 4 G 125 Haar, N Eaton, D Rushton, Stetson
6 RUNNING BAYOU 57 (LB) 4 G 125 Quinonez, B Cascio, L Gonzalez, I

6
4th RACE. (C4) Post 2:51PM CLAIMING $5,000Ash Hollow Coffee LLC

Bandur Farms
PURSE $8,100 4 Furlongs
1 MAXIMUM GRACE 58 (B) 4 G $5,000 125 Martinez, R McClain, S McClain, S
2 PAPA'S NICO BOY 49 (LB) 4 G $5,000 125 Cunningham, T Kucera, S Johnson, M
3 FLASHIN CHIP 60 (LB) 6 G $5,000 125 Medina, J Hibdon, M Hibdon, M
4 GO THE DISTANCE 65 (LB) 5 G $5,000 125 Pickner, X Condon, Schuyler and Cox, Jeff Condon, S
5 OTTER CREEK 43 (LB) 4 G $5,000 125 Bailon, V Ramaekers, E Schindler, K
6 DORIS AVENUE 65 (LB) 4 G $5,000 125 Birzer, A Gregerson, Glenn Ross and Dominguez Racing Dominguez, J
7 CATRICK 47 (LB) 5 G $5,000 125 Fackler, C Bonn, C Donlin, L
8 MITOLE'S LIMIT 67 (LB) 5 G $5,000 125 Quinonez, B Fudge, N Anderson, D

8
5th RACE. (CL1) Post 3:18PM CERTIFIED NE BRED MAIDENSchaupps Disposal

Ashton Ranch Rodeo
PURSE $15,400 4 Furlongs
1 SUPRMANGOTNUTNONME (LB) 4 G 125 Medina, J House, K Wise, J
2 MILELE (L1B) 3 G 121 Birzer, A Olesiak, M Wise, J
3 PARTY CRASHER 13 (LB) 4 G 125 Martinez, R Hot Streak Stallion, LLC Schindler, K
4 LEME LOVE 37 (LB) 4 G 125 Bethke, S Hemmer, Rita M. and Myers, Michael Hemmer, T
5 DEMAR THUNDER (LB) 5 G 125 Cunningham, T Marvin A. Johnson LLC Johnson, M
6 LUCK BE A RUNNING (B) 3 G 121 Pickner, X Mckay Stables, LLC Compton, J
7 P R ROCKET MAN (B) 3 G 121 Fackler, C Rasmussen, L Compton, J
8 BIG WREX 28 (LB) 4 G 125 Pusac, A Nye, Carol and Hoffman, Linda Hoffman, R

8
6th RACE. (C5) Post 3:45PM CLAIMING $5,000Maschka's Building Center in Arcadia

Maschka Sausage Shop in Ashton
PURSE $10,000 6 Furlongs
1 LAYLA'S SONG 56 (LB) 7 M $5,000 125 Birzer, A Gonzalez, A Gonzalez, I
2 CHASING AFTER YOU 67 (LB) 6 M $5,000 125 Haar, N Lewis, M Rushton, Stetson
3 RANCH REBEL 71 (LB) 4 F $5,000 125 Cardoso, D Hibdon, M Hibdon, M
4 PEACH STREET 64 (LB) 6 M $5,000 125 Cunningham, T Kucera, S Johnson, M
5 NATUSIA 58 (LB) 5 M $5,000 125 Quinonez, B Chleborad, L Martinez, K
6 ROCKIN MARIE 59 (LB) 9 M $5,000 125 Luark, Mi Long, V Long, V
7 YOGURT 61 (LB) 8 M $5,000 125 Bailon, V Martinez Racing Martinez, K
8 MY JULIA 68 (LB) 5 M $5,000 125 Medina, J Mimick, B Arceo, L
9 TIFFANY'S FERRARI 62 (LB) 5 M $5,000 125 Pusac, A Hibdon, M Hibdon, M

9
7th RACE. (CS1) Post 4:12PM CERTIFIED NE BRED MAIDENIn Memory of Chuck Weber
PURSE $15,400 6 Furlongs
1 REDS CASHN GOLD 37 (LB) 4 G 125 Haar, N Caspersen, K Thompson, G
2 TIZ TROPHY TIME 19 (LB) 6 G 125 Martinez, R Musquiz, A Musquiz, A
3 L R SUPERSTAR 35 (LB) 3 G 121 Medina, J Hassett, J Anderson, D
4 LITTLEJACKRABBIT 44 (LB) 5 G 125 Cunningham, T Leaders, D Hines, A
5 H. J.'S BOY 18 (LB) 4 G 125 Ramos, A Cox, J Condon, S
6 P R MORE WHISKEY 44 (LB) 4 G 125 Birzer, A GBR Racing Stable Wise, J
7 DOUG'S VISION 39 (B) 4 G 125 Fackler, C Nichols, J Compton, J
8 BETTER THAN CANDY 31 (LB) 4 G 125 Pusac, A Hoffman, Linda and Harder, James Hoffman, R
9 SANDHILL MO 45 (LB) 4 G 125 Pickner, X Deisley, G Deisley, G
10 TITOS PARTY 38 (LB) 5 G 125 Bailon, V Got Time for 1 More Racing Hawley, J

10-1EXC

Off Races: C1 - C2 - C7 - C8 - CS2 - CX1 - CX2 - CX3 - CX4 - CX5 - CX6

Extra Races For Friday, March 20, 2026
(Entries Close on Tuesday, March 17, 2026)

X1 EXTRA RACE NO 1 MAIDEN
Purse $11,000. For Maidens, Fillies Three Years Old.
Weight 122 lbs.

SIX FURLONGS

X2 EXTRA RACE NO 2 STARTER ALLOWANCE
Purse $10,000. For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming
Price Of $3,500 Or Less In 2025 - 2026.
Three Year Olds 121 lbs. Older 125 lbs.

SIX FURLONGS

X3 EXTRA RACE NO 3 CERTIFIED NE BRED ALLOWANCE
Purse $17,600. For CERTIFIED NE BRED Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have
Never Won Four Races.
Three Year Olds 121 lbs. Older 125 lbs.
(Winners Preferred)

SIX FURLONGS

X4 EXTRA RACE NO 4 CLAIMING
Purse $10,000. For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Not Won A Race In 2026.
Three Year Olds 121 lbs. Older 125 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $5,000
(Claiming Races For $4,000 Or Less Not Considered In Eligibility)

FOUR FURLONGS

X5 EXTRA RACE NO 5 ALLOWANCE
Purse $11,700. For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never
Won A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming or Nebraska bred Allowance or Which Have
Never Won Two Races.
Three Year Olds 121 lbs. Older 125 lbs.

SIX FURLONGS

Closing Saturday, March 14, 2026
The Tondi Stakes, Purse $20,000 Added

Three Year Olds and Upward, Six Furlongs
(To be run Saturday, March 21, 2026)

Declarations must be made by 9 A.M. the day prior to race day, Scratch off the
program.
REMINDER - POST TIME IS NOW 4:00 P.M. ON FRIDAYS
---Track Hours: Main Track 7 a.m. to 11 a.m.; Training Track 7 a.m. to 11:30 a.m.
Gate Hours: 9 a.m. to 11:00 a.m Wednesday thru Sunday. There will be no
clocker on duty on Mondays.
Chaplain Rick Turner will be on site Wednesday thru Sunday. Phone Number
402-981-3300. Church Services Wednesday at 7:00 p.m. in the Racing Office.
Refreshments & desserts following the service.
A Digital Tattoo is required for any horse that is planning to make their first
lifetime start at Fonner Park.
TRPB Technician at Fonner is Don Frazier @ 308-379-5338.
The fee for 2026 is $115.</b>
Purse subsidies derived from the Nebraska Thoroughbred Breeders
Association and the Grand Island Casino Resort.
ALTERNATE DISTANCES for Friday, March 20:
SECOND RACE also taken SIX FURLONGS
FOURTH RACE also taken SIX & ONE-HALF FURLONGS
SEVENTH RACE also taken SIX FURLONGS

THIRTEENTH DAY
POST TIME: 1:30PM

FONNER PARK
www.fonnerpark.com SUNDAY, MARCH 15, 2026
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